506427052 12/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6473818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE ON THE COVER SHEET TO AN ENTITY CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY previously recorded on Reel 050731 Frame 0661. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTITY CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORBIT IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC.	01/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORBIT IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	845 OVERLAND ROAD	
City:	NORTH SALT LAKE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16598936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-518-7629

Email: rapp@austin-rapp.com ROBERT S. RAPP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 170 S. MAIN, SUITE 735

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3146.2.121.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. RAPP	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45,393/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Conversion_from_Orbit_Irrigation_Products_Inc_to_Orbit_Irrigation_Products_LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion from Orbit Irrigation Products Inc to Orbit Irrigation Products LLC#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0687**

506427052

 $source = Cover_Sheet_3146_2_121_02\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0688 505724880 10/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5771692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORBIT IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC.	01/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORBIT IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	845 OVERLAND ROAD	
City:	NORTH SALT LAKE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16598936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 518-7629

Email: rapp@austin-rapp.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT S. RAPP

Address Line 1: 170 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 735

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3146.2.121.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. RAPP	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45,393/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion_from_Orbit_Irrigation_Products_Inc_to_Orbit_Irrigation_Products_LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion_from_Orbit_Irrigation_Products_Inc_to_Orbit_Irrigation_Products_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0689

te: 01/22/2019 /295792-0/42

Receipt Number: 7677038 Amount Pald: \$448.00

EXPEDITE

STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

OF

ORBIT IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC.

INTO

RECEIVED
JAN 2 2 2019

Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

ORBIT IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of converting Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc., a Utah corporation (the "Converting Entity"), into Orbit Irrigation Products, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("the Converted Entity"), pursuant to the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Incorporation and Jurisdiction of the Converting Entity. The Converting Entity's Articles of Incorporation were filed under the laws and jurisdiction of the State of Utah on February 2, 1996, and its entity number is 1295793-0142. The Converting Entity has not changed its jurisdiction at any time prior to the filing of this Statement of Conversion.
- 2. Name and Entity Type of the Converting Entity. Immediately prior to the filing of this Statement of Conversion, (i) the name of the Converting Entity was Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc. and (ii) the Converting Entity was a Utah corporation.
- 3. Name and Entity Type of the Converted Entity. Upon the filing of this Statement of Conversion and the Certificate of Organization attached hereto as Exhibit A, (i) the name of the Converted Entity will be Orbit Irrigation Products, LLC and (ii) the Converted Entity will be a Utah limited liability company.
- 4. **Effective Time**. The effective date and time of the conversion shall be upon the filing of this Statement of Conversion.
- 5. Conversion of Issued Shares. Effective as of the filing hereof, the shares of capital stock of the Converting Entity, all of which are owned by its sole shareholder, are hereby converted into a one hundred percent membership interest in the Converted Entity.
- 6. Shareholder Approval. The conversion effected hereby, pursuant to a plan of conversion, has been duly approved by the sole shareholder of the Converting Entity in accordance with Sections 48-3a-1041 through 48-3a-1046 of the Act and the applicable provisions.

Dated: January 22, 2019

State of Utah

Department of Commerce

Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
I hereby cardine that the foregoing has been flighted approved on this 22/15 day of 2/2/2 20/2
In this office of this Division and Hisraby issued

Division Director

By: QUINLE

Paul Archibald, President

ORBIT IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC.

JON 22 139 AND 00

PATENT REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0690

1295793-0160

State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed
and approved on this 200 day of 20 20 1
In this office of this Division and hereby issued
This Cartificate thereof.

CONVERSION

RECEIVED
JAN 2 2 2019

Utah Dix of Corp. & Comm. Code

Examiner Date 1/23/17

Jason Sterzer

Division Director

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF

ORBIT IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, LLC

The undersigned person, acting as organizer pursuant to the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby adopts this Certificate of Organization to form a limited liability company under the Act.

I. Company Name

The name of the limited liability company is Orbit Irrigation Products, LLC (the "Company").

II. Principal Office

The street and mailing address of the Company's principal office is 845 Overland Road, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054.

III. Registered Agent

The name of the Company's commercial registered agent is CT Corporation System, registration no. 7140008-0250.

Dated: January 22, 2019

Paul Archibald, Organizer

JAN 22'19 AM10:04

PATENT REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 12/30/2020